IL EE Stakeholder Advisory Group: Network Lighting Controls Subcommittee

Wednesday, April 24, 2024

10:00 - 11:30 am

Webex Meeting Link (Click to Join - No Registration Needed):

https://celiajohnson.webex.com/celiajohnson/j.php?MTID=maa6d5ece081503ec7c6869ce6d748734

Meeting number: 2538 390 6041 // Password: dpYPeR6cm53 If you plan to dial-in: 650-479-3208 // access code: 253 839 06041

Time	Agenda Topic	Discussion Leader
10:00 – 10:05 am	Purpose of the meeting: 1. For Ameren Illinois and ComEd to update Subcommittee participants on the progress of network lighting control measures and report-out on 2023; and 2. To request feedback from Subcommittee participants on network lighting controls for 2026- 2029 EE Plans.	Celia Johnson, SAG Facilitator
10:05 – 11:25 am	Ameren Illinois Presentation 10:05 – 10:45 am Ameren Illinois update on network lighting control measure offerings, including a report-out on 2023 and successes and challenges to date Considerations for network lighting control measure offerings in the 2026-2029 EE Plan Q&A and Stakeholder Feedback ComEd Presentation 10:45 – 11:25 am ComEd update on network lighting control measure offerings, including a report-out on 2023 and successes and challenges to date Considerations for network lighting control measure offerings in the 2026-2029 EE Plan Q&A and Stakeholder Feedback Purpose: For Ameren Illinois and ComEd to update Subcommittee participants on the progress of network lighting control measures; discuss stakeholder questions and feedback.	Nic Crowder, Ameren Illinois Jim Fay, ComEd and Sanjyot Varade, Resource Innovations

Time	Agenda Topic	Discussion Leader
11:25 – 11:30 am	 Closing and Next Steps ◆ Discuss whether Subcommittee participants are interested in sharing written feedback on network lighting controls for 2026-2029 EE Plans 	Celia Johnson, SAG Facilitator

Meeting Materials

- Ameren Illinois Network Lighting Controls Update Presentation
- ComEd Network Lighting Controls Update Presentation